UL924 AUTOMATIC LOAD RELAY
EMERGENCY LIGHTING CONTROL
currentlighting.com
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 4
 Rev 08/04/22
6006A_UL924-ALCR_SPEC_R01

• Motor Controller Rating: ½ HP, 120V
CATALOG #:
ORDERING GUIDE
ALCR1277
Model
ALCR1277 UL924, Emergency load control relay, with 0–10V dimming override, 120 – 277VAC
Example: ALCR1227
CATALOG #
Accessories
LVS-ERTB-NP-WH Low Voltage Emergency Remote Test Button
LVS-ERTB-NP-WH
UL924 AUTOMATIC LOAD RELAY
EMERGENCY LIGHTING CONTROL
currentlighting.com
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 2 of 4
 Rev 08/04/22
6006A_UL924-ALCR_SPEC_R01
Lighting Controls
DIMENSIONS
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Wiring Diagrams
3.28"
(83.3mm)
2.39"
(60.7mm)
3.39"
(86.1mm)
.10" (2.5mm)
2.85"
(72.4mm)
R.39"
(9.1mm)
2x ø.16"
(ø4.1mm)
.35"
(8.9mm) 3.98"
(101.1mm)
.90"
(22.9mm)
1.74"
(44.1mm)
Warning Label.38"
(9.7mm)
Blue (Test Loop)
ALCR1277
Normal/Emergency Light
Controller
(Red)
Emergency Pow
Output On
16 AWG Black
(Green)
Normal Power
Blue (Test Loop)
Purple (Dimmer Loop)
Purple (Dimmer Loop)
16 AWG White
16 AWG Red
12 AWG Red
16 AWG Pink
12 AWG Black
C Cntrl.
H1
NNormal